
Hungarian Pumi Club of America Results
Wednesday 10/29/2025
Rally Trial #1 - James Comunale, Judge

Novice A
1st78#719 GCH Abiqua Zinka 'Zinka' - Karyn Simmons & Barbara Morgan

Novice B
1st98#716 Ederra Ter-Lee You've Got a Friend in Me BN CGC STR 'Woody' - Sabrina Prim
2nd97#717 Karizma Pimasz Kutya Gyongyvirag 'Pisco' - Judy Piros & Marilyn Funke
3rd95#714 GCHS Nixie Phantasia 'Figment' - Margretta Lundquist & B & M & C Clegg
4th81#712 Rocklin Fabulous Faye 'Faye' - Misty Yarrington & Daryl & Andrea Schnelten

NQ#715 Silhouette Link's Endless Adventure NA NAJ NF BCAT CGC 'Link' - Beth Curry & Tim Curry
Abs#718 Rocklin Energetic Evie  'Evie' - Shannon LeVines & Andrea Schnelten
Abs#713 Fernrigg's Pink lady 'Wicca' - Jackie Halina

Intermediate
1st96#710 Far East Ndudeishum Great Expectations RN 'Ndameish' - Sandra Coffman & Bruce Coffman & Thomas Dobbs
2nd75#708 Kizmet's Bezique RN CAA FCAT2 CGC TKI 'Paprika' - Mimi Johnson

NQ#711 Catskill Ecseri Etelka RN BCAT THDX CGCA TKN 'Etel' - Andrea Schnelten & Daryl Schnelten

Advanced A
1st76#709 Karizma Pimasz Kutya Gubanc RN CGC TKN 'Winnie' - Jean Bruce & Mark Bruce

Advanced B
1st99#701 MACH Catskill Pottom Penni Meika 'Mei Mei' - Kimberly Pease
2nd98#706 Karizma's I Put a Spell on You RN 'VooDoo' - Kate Cavanaugh
3rd98#707 MACH Karvakorvan Ilotulitus CD RN HSAs MXB MJB MXF T2B CGC TKN 'Ilo' - Taru Holinsworth

Excellent A
1st84#705 Karizma's Tiger by the Tail 'Lyric' - Melanie Smith-Howard

Excellent B
1st99#703 CH Rocklin Epic Emmett 'Benny' - Lesley Evans & Andrea Schnelten
2nd HC98#701 MACH Catskill Pottom Penni Meika 'Mei Mei' - Kimberly Pease

Master
1st100#701 MACH Catskill Pottom Penni Meika 'Mei Mei' - Kimberly Pease
2nd88#702 Buttermilk Crik's Highland Lass of Cameron 'Jade' - Lesley Evans

Choice
1st HTQ98#701 MACH Catskill Pottom Penni Meika 'Mei Mei' - Kimberly Pease

Rally Trial #2 - James Comunale, Judge

Novice A
1st82#719 GCH Abiqua Zinka 'Zinka' - Karyn Simmons & Barbara Morgan

Novice B
1st100#717 Karizma Pimasz Kutya Gyongyvirag 'Pisco' - Judy Piros & Marilyn Funke
2nd100#716 Ederra Ter-Lee You've Got a Friend in Me BN CGC STR 'Woody' - Sabrina Prim
3rd90#714 GCHS Nixie Phantasia 'Figment' - Margretta Lundquist & B & M & C Clegg
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4th71#712 Rocklin Fabulous Faye 'Faye' - Misty Yarrington & Daryl & Andrea Schnelten

NQ#715 Silhouette Link's Endless Adventure NA NAJ NF BCAT CGC 'Link' - Beth Curry & Tim Curry
Abs#718 Rocklin Energetic Evie  'Evie' - Shannon LeVines & Andrea Schnelten
Abs#713 Fernrigg's Pink lady 'Wicca' - Jackie Halina

Intermediate
1st90#710 Far East Ndudeishum Great Expectations RN 'Ndameish' - Sandra Coffman & Bruce Coffman & Thomas Dobbs
2nd81#708 Kizmet's Bezique RN CAA FCAT2 CGC TKI 'Paprika' - Mimi Johnson

NQ#711 Catskill Ecseri Etelka RN BCAT THDX CGCA TKN 'Etel' - Andrea Schnelten & Daryl Schnelten

Advanced A
1st100#709 Karizma Pimasz Kutya Gubanc RN CGC TKN 'Winnie' - Jean Bruce & Mark Bruce

Advanced B
1st99#701 MACH Catskill Pottom Penni Meika 'Mei Mei' - Kimberly Pease
2nd98#706 Karizma's I Put a Spell on You RN 'VooDoo' - Kate Cavanaugh
3rd90#707 MACH Karvakorvan Ilotulitus CD RN HSAs MXB MJB MXF T2B CGC TKN 'Ilo' - Taru Holinsworth

Excellent A
1st70#705 Karizma's Tiger by the Tail 'Lyric' - Melanie Smith-Howard

Excellent B
1st100#703 CH Rocklin Epic Emmett 'Benny' - Lesley Evans & Andrea Schnelten
2nd87#704 GCH Abiqua Larmas CD RA PT OA OAJ BCAT 'Nugget' - Lindy Miller & Chris & Tom Levy

NQ#701 MACH Catskill Pottom Penni Meika 'Mei Mei' - Kimberly Pease

Master
1st99#701 MACH Catskill Pottom Penni Meika 'Mei Mei' - Kimberly Pease

NQ#702 Buttermilk Crik's Highland Lass of Cameron 'Jade' - Lesley Evans

Choice
1st99#701 MACH Catskill Pottom Penni Meika 'Mei Mei' - Kimberly Pease


